HORLEY TOWN COUNCIL

Alan Jones FCSI ACIB Town Clerk Council Offices, 92 Albert Road Horley, Surrey RH6 7HZ Tel: 01293 784765 info@horleysurrey-tc.gov.uk www.horleysurrey-tc.gov.uk



CONFIDENTIAL

An Extraordinary Meeting of Horley Town Council will be held at the Albert Rooms, Albert Road, Horley on Tuesday 17 November 2015 at <u>7.00pm</u>.

- 1 Apologies and Reasons for Absence
- 2 Disclosable Pecuniary Interests and Non-Pecuniary Interests To receive from members any declarations of interest in relation to any items included on this agenda.
- 3 Public Forum
- 4 Exclusion of Public and Press

"In view of the special or confidential nature of the business about to be transacted, it is advisable in the public interest that the press and public be excluded and that they be instructed to withdraw."

- 5 Grounds Maintenance Contract 2016-2020 CONFIDENTIAL To consider the recommendations of the Grounds Maintenance Sub-Committee regarding the appointment of a Contractor from January 2016 and to agree the way forward.
 - Albert Rooms Replacement Boiler To consider quotations received and to agree the way forward.
- 7 Press Release

6

Signed, Town Clerk, 12 November 2015

Date of Next Meeting – 15 December 2015